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Tariff Notice No. 1973/80—Application for Withdrawal of Determination

NoTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following Determination of the Minister of Customs and
for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List
No. Item I No.
B.P. | MFN.| Gen. | Ref. From To
8013 | 48.01.451 | Paper and paper-board materials, in combination with | 25% .. 25% .. 2 | 1/1/72
Deter’n any other material, commonly used for insoling in the [Aul 55¢
making of footwear per cwt
1

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 2 August 1973. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs,
Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1973.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/81—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NorTick is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List
No. Item 1T No.
BP. | MFN.| Gen. | Ref. From To.
6851 | 21.07.029 | Plamil Free .. 109% 1 22.0 .. | /1772 131/12/72
7939 | 44.14.009 | Ash strips, ¥% in. in thickness commonly used for | Free .. 15% 1 10.8 12 | 1/1/72 ) 30/6/73
making tennis and squash racquet frames
7939 | 48.21.039 | Somic material, for use in making cricket pads .. | Free .. 173%| 10.8 2 §1/1/72 { 30/6/73
7993 | 59.17.019 | Felted woollen webbmg, when declared: .. Free .. 10% | 10.4 6 | 1/1/72 | 30/6/73
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in biscuit-
making machines; or
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only
to manufacturers for use in biscuit-making
machines
8048 | 84.17 Pasteurisers and coolers, when declared by an importer | Free | Free | Free 10.3 .. | 1/1/72 ] 30/6/73
that they will be sold by him for use only in dairy
factories, or for making milk products (including
ice cream)
8040 | 84.18.129 | Dehydrators for removing moisture from refrigeration | Free 15% 1 25% | 10.1 .. | 1/1/72 | 30/6/73
systems
8027 | 84.59.129 | Tyre tread building and stitching machines .. .. | Free 209% | 25% ] 10.2 .. | 1/1/72 | 30/6/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 August 1973. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and .
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing
charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1973.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.
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